
Thursday, August 23AUCKLAND
650 ke, 462 m.UY.

6. 0, 7.0, 8.0, 8.45 a.m. Londor
News9.0 Saying It With Music
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
10. O Devotions: Rev. CanonStanton
10.20 For My Lady: Famous Vio-linists: Albert Kerry (Ireland),
Schneiderman Wolfl (Saxony),
Dorothy Alwyn (Canada)
10.45 A.C.E. Talk. "Some Ideasfor Saving Sugar"
412. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
2. 0 Entertainers’ Parade
2.30 Classical Music, featuring
Symphonic Works:"Rustic. Wedding’ Symphony
(Goldmark)
3.30 A Musical Commentary
3.45 Music While You Work
4.16 Light Music :

4.30-5.0 Children’s session
6. © Dinner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS)
7. 0 Consumer Time
7.15 Winter Course Taik: "TheArts To-day; Music," by Owen
Jensen
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Boston Promenade Orchestra,"Oh! Susannah" (Foster)
"Sally in. Our Alley" (arr.
Bridge)
7.38 Grace.Moore (soprano),"Ciribiribin" (Pestalozza), "OneNight of Love" (Schertzinger)
7.45 News and Commentaryfrom the United States
8. 0 Radio Stage: "House ofShadows"
8.26 Tommy Handley with the
BBC Variety Orchestra
9. 0 Newsreel,and War Review9.25 Victor MMitary Bana,"The Infantry" (Egner), "Sabreand Spurs" (Sousa)
9.81 "Dad and Dave"
9.44 Fairey Aviation Works Band
(BBC programme)40. 0 Charlie Barnet and his Or-
chestra
10,15 Repetition of Greetingsfrom the Boys Overseas
10.45 Dance Musie
11. 0 LONDON NEWS11.20 CLOSE DOWNexe
7. Op.m. After dinner music8. 0 Chamber Music Hour:
Mary Harrison (violin) andArnold Bax (piano); Sonata No.
1 (Delius)8.18 Elisabeth Schumann (so-
prano) ;
8.30 Budapest String Quartet,Quartet in G Minor, Op. 10(Debussy)9. 0 Ciasical recitals
710. O In Lighter Vein10.30 Close down

l] AUCKLAND
1250 ke. 240 m,

6. Op.m. Popular Hit Medleys6.20 Music from the Shows
6.40 Light Popular Items7.0 Orchestral Music8. QO Music, Song and Comedy
9. 0 The Dance Band
9.30 Away in Hawail10. 0 Close down

WELLINGTONOW 570 ke. 526 m.
(if Parliament is broadcast, 2YCwill transmit this programme)6. 0, 7.0, 80, 8.45 am. LondonNews
6.75 Breakfast session& & songs of. Yesterday and
To-day
9.46 Nat shilkret and His,Orch-
a adesty

2.39 Current Ceiling Prices2.22 Our Morning Star: WilhelmBackheus pianist)$4) Musi~ Whiie You Work
1% 9 bP votional. Service19.25 Talk by Major F. Lampen

10.40 For My Lady: Queens ofSong: Kathryn Meisle (contralto)
(U.S.A.)
12. 0 Lunch Music (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
2. 0 Classical Hour, featuringMusic by Schubert: SymphonyNo. 2 in B Flat Major
8. 0 Favourite Entertainers
3.15 Drama in Cameo: ‘‘La Mere
Bouche"
3.28 to 3.30 Time signals
3.30 Music While You Work= "The First Great Church-i I"
4.15 Convert Hall of the Air,with Rosario Bourdon Symphony.
Guest Artist: Vivian Della Chiesa
(soprano)
4.30 5.0 Children’s session:
"The Wishing Well" and ‘‘Toys"
6. 0 Dinner Music (6.45, LON-
DON NEWS) :

7. 0 Consumer Time
7.15 Book Review, prepared byDr. Guy H. Scholefield
7.28 to 7.30 Time signals
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Pear] Evans (contralto),"Lithuanian Song,’’ "KTHA‘Maiden’s Wish," "I’ve a Sweet-
com (Chopin) (A Studio Re-cita
7.45 News and Commentary fromthe United States8.0 Reginald Kell (clarinet)
and the Busch Quartet,
Clarinet Quintet in B Minor, Op.
115 (Brahms)
8.33 Recital by Famous Lieder
Singers
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.30 New Zealand News for the
Pacific Islands
9.40 Gwenyth Greenwood (so-
prano) (A Studio Recital)
9.53 ‘L’Arlesienne" Suite (Bizet)
10.15 Repetition of Greetingsfrom the Boys Overseas11.0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN ‘

[(2BYC WELLINGTON840 ke, 357m. |

6. Op.m. Dance Music
. Songs for Sale6.45 Hawaiian Harmonies
7. 0 Music from the Movies
7.15 Voices in Harmony
7.30 Piano Personalities
8. 0 Past and Present Playhouse8.30 Kay on the Keys
~a evels in Rhythm
x traight from the Stars:aie for Everyman
9.30 Rhythmic pe10.15 Light Concert Programme10.45 Close down

FeaWOBUSOE
7.,0 p.m. Contact: Smooth
Rhythm takes the Air
7.20 ‘The Fortunate Wayfarer"7.46 Favourite Dance Bands8.5 Modds
8.40 "Dad and Dave"9.2 Let’s Have a Laugh9.20 ‘The Devil’s Cub"
9.45 Music Brings Memories10. 0 Close down
|

2YB NEW PLYMOUTH810 ke. 370m.
7. Op.m. Concert session
7.15 The Travelling Troubadours
7.28 Conéert Programme ,8. 0 Classical Hour
9. 2 Concert Programme
10. 0 Close down

LAVin) AAPIER
7. 0, 8.0,8.45 a.m. London News
9. 0 Variety
9.10 For My Lady: FamousViolinists: Yehudi Menuhin
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices12.0 Lunch Music (12.45 and
1.15 p.wn., LONDON NEWS)
4.45-5.0 Tales by, Uncle Remus:"A Conspiracy of Death"
6. OQ Musical Miniatures
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.30 Musical programme
6.45 Station Announcements
"Dad and Dave"
7. 0 Consumer Time
7.10 After Dinner Music
7.30 For the Bandsman
7.45 News and Commentary fromthe United States8.0 ‘Twenty Thousand Leagues
Under the Sea"
8.30 The Grinke Trio, Trio No.
3 in E (Ireland)
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.25 Spotlight on Swing
10. 0 Close down

VAN PSS,920 ke. 327m,
7. Op.m. Light Symphony Orch-
estra, ‘"‘"Mon Reve" (Waldteufel)7.5 Anne Shelton in a BBC
light Vocal and Orchestral Pro-
gramme
7.36 Ivor Moreton and Dave
Kaye (two pianos), Lehar Waltz
Medley
7.41 Grand Hotel Orchestra,
"The Frolicsome Hare’
7.45 ‘tie Came by Night": BBCThriller
8. 0 CHAMBER MUSIC:. LenerString Quartet, Quartet in FMajor (Haydn)
8.17 Yvonne Printemps (so-
prano), "Plaisir D’Amour" (Mar-tini), "Au Clair de Ja Lune"(Lulll)
8.24 William Primrose (viola),Sonata No. 6 in A Major (Bocche-rini)
8.32 John McCormack (tenor),*Oh! What Bitter Grief is Mine,""Ave Verum" (Mozart)
8.38 .Ignace Jan Paderewski
(piano), Rondo in A Minor (Mo-zart) :8.46 Arnold Belnick (violin),Fugue in A Major. (Tartini-
Kreisler)
8.50 Ninon Vallin (soprano);"La Serenata" (Braga)8.53 Lily Laskine (harp),"Caprice Etude," "Petite Marche
Caracteristique" (Hasselmans)9. 7 "Baffles: Secret Six"9.30 Swing session, featuring:Bob Crosby’s Bob Cats, CountBasie’s Orchestra, Johnny Hodgesand his Orchestra, All Star Band10. 0 Close down

[Bd SSPORNE
7. Op.m. Band Music7.15 "The Mighty Minnites"7.30 Hill-billy Time ;7.45 Richard Tauber (tenor)8.0 Close down

3 Y 720ke, 416 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 8.0, 8.45 a.m. London
News
9. 0 Morning programme9.30 Current Ceiling Prices9.45 Music While You Work10.10 For My Lady: "Beauvallet"10.30 Devotional Service
10.45 Famous. Orchestras12.0 Lunch Music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
2. 0 Music While YousWork
2.30 A.C.E. Talk: "Marmalade"2.45 Melody and Song3.0 Classical Hour: Serenadefor Strings (Dvorak), Boyd Nee}String Orchestra’4. Q Modern’Variety

;

4.30-5.0 Children’s session
6.0 Dinner Music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)
7. 0 Consumer Time
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
"Dad and Dave"
7.45 News and Commentary fromthe United States
8. 0 "Traitor’s Gate," an EdgarWallace Story
8.26 Jay Wilbur’s Serenaders,
Intermezzo (Provost)
8.30 ‘The Famous Match," from
the Novel by Nat Gould
8.55 New Mayfair Novelty Orch-
estra, "Song Without Words’’
(Scott-Wood)
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.26 Dance Music
9.30 Phil Green and his Concert
Orchestra (BBC programme)
10. 0 Dance Music
110.145 Repetition of Greetingsfrom the Boys Overseas
10.45 "Uncle Sam Presents" U.S.
Army Air Force Orchestra
(U.S.A. programme)
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWNSv CHRISTCHURCH1200 ke. 250 m.
6. Op.m. ‘Bluey’
6.13 Concert Time
7.0 Light Listening
745 Radio Spotlight, Kenny
Baker, ‘‘All the Things You Are,"
"Stairway to the Stars," ‘AliceBlue Gown," "When You Wish
Upon a Star"
8. 0 Favourite MoVements: from
Masterworks (a weekly series),
the First Movement from Schu-
bert’s ‘‘Unfinished" Symphony8.12 Lina Pagliughi and the
Milan Symphony Orchestra,"Hymn to the Sun" (Rimsky-
Korsakov) ~

:

8.16 Franz Volker (tenor),
"Heavenly Aida" (Verdi)
8.19 Beatrice Tange (piano)8.30 Music by Delibes, featuringthe ‘Sylvia’? Ballet9.1 "Those Were the Days,"
Pre-1914, When Dancing Realiy
Was Dancing (BBC programme)
9.30 ‘The Feathered Serpent"
9.43 Favourite Ballads10.0 A Quiet Half-Hour
10.30 Close down .

SIRE
7. 0, 8.0, 8.45 a.m. London News|
8. 0 Morning Music
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices42.0 Lunch Music (12.15 and}.
p.m., LONDON NEWS)x © The Masters in Lighterood

8:30 It’s an Old English Cus-
tom: "Tea"3.44 Songs from the Shows4.14 Play-Orchestra-Play4.30-5.0 Dance Bands and Popu-lar Vocalists6. 0 "Dad and Dave"
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.45 Addington Market Report7.0 Consumer Time
7.10 The Paramount’ Theatre
Orchestra, Victor Herbert Fay-ourites
7.16 "Jezebel’s Daughter"
7.30 Willy Steiner and his Salon
Orchestra, "The Way to the
Heart" (Lincke) >.7.33 The Mastersingers, ‘‘Sun-
day in the*Park" .

7.39 Daphne Lowe (soprano),"For Every Lonely Heart"
(Kahn)
7.42 Harry Horlick and his
Orchestra, "My Beautiful Lady"
(Caryll)
7.46 News and Commentary fromthe United States8.0 The BBC Symphony Orch-estra
8.23 Burns and Allen Show(U.S.A, programme)

-_

8.50 Felix Mendelssohn and his
Hawaiian Serenaders
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.25 Harry Parry and his Sex-
tet, with Guest Stars: Rita Mar-
lowe, Benny Lee, Gail Page
10. 0 Close down

DUNEDINa Y 790 ke. 380 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 8.0, 8.45 a.m.
News
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.32 Music While You Work
10. 0 Health in the Home
10.20. Devotional Service
10.40 For My Lady: BBC Person-alities: Stanford Robinson (Eng-land)
12. 0

London

1.15
2. 0
2.30
3. 0

Lunch Music (12.15 and
p.m., LONDON NEWS)Artists on Parade
Music While You Work
Musical Comedy

3.30 Classical Hour: BeethovenPiano Sonatas: Op. 109 in EMinor
4.30 Children’s session
4.45 "Search for the Golden
Boomerang"’
6. 0 Dinner Music (6.15, LON«DON NEWS)
7. 0 Consumer Time
7.15 Gardening Talk
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:Howard Barlow and the Columbia
Broadcasting Symphony Orches-
tra, "Orpheus" (Liszt)
7.45 News and Commentary fromthe United States8.0 Sir Thomas Beecham andLondon Philharmonic Orchestra,"Fingal’s Cave" Overture (Men-delssohn)
8.10 From the PatWoods (contraito),"Suleika," "Cradle Song" (Men-delssohn), "With a Swanlike
eeansy Gliding," "Adieu" (Mo-zart)

Studio:
.

8.19 Eugene Ormandy and Phila-
delphia Orchestra,Divertimento No. 10 in F Majorfor Strings: and Two Horns,* K.247 (Mozart)
8.39 Theod Sheidl (baritone),"The Three Gipsies,"’ "O Comin Dreams" (Liszt) ,

8.47 Egon Petri. (piano) ‘withLeslie Heward and London Phil-harmonic Orchestra,Fantasia on Beethoven’s ‘Ruinsof Athens" (Liszt)9. 0 Newsree!l and War Review9.25 Pau Casals (cello) with
Georg Szell and Czech Philhar-monic Orchestra,
Concerto, Op, 104 (Dvorak)10. 2 Music, Mirth and Melody10.16 Repetition of Greetingsfrom the Boys Overseas
10.45 Music, Mirth and Melody11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

! AO) DUNEDIN| 1140 ke. 263m,
6. Op.m. Variety7. OQ Popular Music
O "Mr. Meredith Walks Out"8.15 Variety8.45 ‘In Ben Boyd’s Day"9.0 More Variety9.30 "The Fortunate Wayfarer"9.45 Fireside Memories
10. O For the Music Lover
10.30 Close down

[yzeRe
7. ° 8.0,8.45a.m. London News9. A.C.E. Taik: All About
Bathrooms oo

4

9.20 Devotional Service9.30 Current Ceiling Prices12. 0 Lunch Music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)4.45-5.0 Children’s session:,Uncle Clarrie
. "Dad and Dave’
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.45 "Twenty Thousand LeaguesUnder the Sea"
7. 0 Consumer Time .
7.10 After Dinner Music

DOMINION WEATHER
FORECASTS

7.10 a.m,, 12.25 and 9.1
p.m.; 1YA, 2YA, SYA, 4YA,
2YH, 3ZR and 4YZ.
DISTRICT WEATHER
EPORTS

7.32 a.m., 12.57 and 9.35
p.m.: 1ZB, 2Z8, 3ZB8, 4ZB.
(2ZA at 7.32 a.m. and 9.35
p.m.; 2YD at 10 p.m. only).


